



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/12/24
CIP 23-13 Bullard Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

Bullard Avenue from Villa Avenue to Minnewawa Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves ±0.25 miles of street rehabilitation on Bullard Avenue from Villa Avenue to Minnewawa Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing A.C. pavement, replacement of curb returns, drive approaches, median island cap, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and reinstallation of traffic loop detectors.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Asphalt Design by Juan Gomez		A.J. Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Street Improvements						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,085.00	\$ 29,085.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.	Earthwork and Grading	1,961	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,415.00	\$ 32.76	\$ 64,242.36	\$ 68.00	\$ 133,348.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 150,997.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	4,514	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 460,428.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 473,970.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 505,568.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 501,054.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,725	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,125.00
8.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	308	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,476.00
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	295	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,195.00
10.	Concrete Driveway	1,553	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,742.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,742.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,272.00
11.	Concrete Median Island Curb	52	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,976.00
12.	Concrete Median Island Cap	76	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 874.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,432.00
13.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
14.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finished Grade	21	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00
16.	Detectable Warning Device	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
17.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,098.00	\$ 14,098.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
18.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	44	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 640.50	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 35,332.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 28,600.00
20.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21.	Tree Removal	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,155.00	\$ 18,310.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
22.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 784,398.00		\$ 834,302.36		\$ 908,711.00		\$ 982,827.00

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on March 18, 2024.



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/12/24
CIP 23-13 Bullard Avenue Street Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jacob Redelfs

PROJECT LOCATION:

Bullard Avenue from Villa Avenue to Minnewawa Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project involves ±0.25 miles of street rehabilitation on Bullard Avenue from Villa Avenue to Minnewawa Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing A.C. pavement, replacement of curb returns, drive approaches, median island cap, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and reinstallation of traffic loop detectors.

				Avison Construction, Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Street Improvements											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00				
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
5.	Earthwork and Grading	1,961	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 117,660.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 156,880.00				
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	4,514	TON	\$ 124.00	\$ 559,736.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 496,540.00				
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,725	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 18,285.00				
8.	Concrete Curb and Gutter	308	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,932.00				
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	295	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,065.00				
10.	Concrete Driveway	1,553	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,530.00				
11.	Concrete Median Island Curb	52	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,768.00				
12.	Concrete Median Island Cap	76	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00				
13.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finished Grade	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00				
14.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
15.	Adjusting Valve Box to Finished Grade	21	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00				
16.	Detectable Warning Device	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00				
17.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00				
18.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00				
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	44	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 26,092.00				
20.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00				
21.	Tree Removal	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
22.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,056,631.00		\$ 1,066,410.00		\$ -		\$ -

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on March 18, 2024.